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FORM GER 19-A

(1) below Rule-150

(See Government of India’s Decision
f January-2021

Form of Utilization Certificate up to the month 0
PIU:- E.E.,R.W.D. Works Division Sonepur.

particulars

SI.  Nameof Scheme  Sanction No. & Date Amount |
. with Amount (in lacs | Received f
.- SN || — ~Rs) ‘ (in lac Rs.)
1 2 3 4 5 . .
1978.71752 |

-197€7177'52- Certified that out of Re
' Rural Roads lakh received during the years 2020-
Under Bihar 51 in favour of EERW.D. works |
Rural Road division Sonepur 4 5um ol Rs
Maintenance | 1416.84998 Lokh has been utilized
Policy 2018 for the purpose of Bihar Rural Road
Maintenance Policy 2018 Scheme a5
| given in the margin for which it was :
sanctioned and that the balance of iy
561.89754 Lakh remaining unutilized |
4t the end of the period under report.

1 | Construc:in}-.io’f

of which the grants-in-aid was sancliaié_dﬁvé_b_een

Eef{{f{ea that | have satisfied that the condition
duly fulfilled/ are being fulfilled and that | have exercised the following checks to see that the money

was actually for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kind of Checks:-

Words have been supervised be Executive/superintending Engineer.

periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/ superintending Engineer.
Construction material has been tested.
v Measurements have been recorded in the MBS and test conducted by the Assistant Engineer/

b Executive Engineer.
All other nodal formalities have been observed.

3 physical Progress achieved-
I Construction of Road Works.

I.  Construction of CD works
g\q\\\u—')“

D.A.O EXCCUTIVE ENGINEER
R.W.D. Works Division Senpur. “\SN.[J. Works Division Sonpur.
\f:\?'“"\
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Name of Customer :Lalan ku
Name of Wark/ Road :Di

Sr.no

W oo~ U B W N

AN R OMN M ON e e B B2
gkﬂbwm'—*@lﬂmqmm&mmwo

Lab Job number :50

mar

Location o' Correcled Ul
test(in km}value(mm/km)

01
0.2
0.3
04
0.5
0.6
0.7
0.8
09
1
1.1
1.2
13
1.4
1.5
16
1.7
1.8
1.9
2
21
22
2.3
2.4
2i5

Date :02-06-2009

ghwara Bheldi road to shaknauli

Road catagory

1064 G
1228 G
983 G
1064 G
1064 G
1391 G
1146 G
1554 G
1146 G
1146 G
1146 G
1554 G
1309 G
1391 G
1309 G
1799 G
2207 G
1146 G
1228 G
1309 G
1880 G
1880 G
1717 G
901 G
820 G

et

o\ \\

Y
Executive Enginees
Rural Werks Departmenl
Works Divislon Qonapuf
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Date  Time N3°°"°" tcnglh Bumps  Speed OR IRITEGORY  Event
o inkm inmm Rate mm/km  mm/km  ROAD
Z; 1;; ;g ';:: 2‘;]2;‘ :g g-i ;(;o 0.7 1000 1064 G Nommal  Y-0°%ny ., 0.816° X +249
. 0 70.7 1200 1228 G Normal X = 800
4/12/20 05:02:16 50 0.1 90 90.9 900 983 G Normal Y =901
4/12/20 05.04:10 50 0.1 100 70.7 1000 1064 G Normal
4/12/20 05:06:12 50 0.1 100 70.7 1000 1064 G Normal
4/12/20 05:08:10 50 0.1 140 50.5 1400 1391 G Normal  (R) RURAL ROAD
4/12/20 05:10:19 50 0.1 110 70.7 1100 1146 G Narmal  Good Average  Poor
4/12/20 05:11:10 50 0.1 160 70.7 1600 1554 G Normal <4000  4001-5000 >5001
4/12/20 05:13:25 50 0.1 110 70.7 1100 1146 G Normal
4/12/20 05:14:58 50 0.1 110 60.6 1100 1146 G Normal
A/ 12/20 05:16:02 50 0.1 110 70.7 1100 1146 G Normal
4/12/20 05:17:11 50 0.1 160 20.2 1600 1554 G Normal
4/12/20 05:18:52 50 0.1 130 60.6 1300 1309 G Normal
4/12/20 5:19:57 50 0.1 140 70.7 1400 1391 G Normal
A/12/20 5:21:32 50 0.1 130 60.6 1300 1309 G Normal
4/12/20 5 23:9 50 0.1 190 20.2 1900 1789 G Normal
4/12/20 5:24:55 50 0.1 240 30.3 2400 2207 G Normal
4/12/20 5:26:10 50 0.1 110 60.6 1100 1146 G Normal
4/12/20 5:.27:45 50 0.1 120 60.6 1200 1228 G Normal
4/12/ 20 5:28:51 50 0.1 130 70.7 1300 1309 G Normal
4/12/20 5-30:09 50 0.1 200 50.5 2000 1880 G Normal
4/12/20 5:33:40 50 0.1 200 G0.6 2000 1880 G Normal
4/12/20 5:34;22 50 0.1 180 60.6 1800 1717 G Normal
4/12/20 5:35:45 50 0.1 80 70.7 800 801 G Narmal
4/12/20 5:37:42 50 0.1 70 20.9 700 820 G Normal ﬂH&‘D"'

e

Execulive Engineer
Rural Warks Department
Woaorks Division Sanepur
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